Terrorism (Extraordinary Temporary Powers) Public Interest Monitor Panel Appointment 2018

Disallowable instrument DI2018-38

made under the

Terrorism (Extraordinary Temporary Powers) Act 2006, s 62 (Public Interest Monitor Panel

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Terrorism (Extraordinary Temporary Powers) Public Interest Monitor Panel Appointment 2018.*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after its notification day.

3 Appointment

I appoint Ms Pamela Burton as a member of the Public Interest Monitor Panel.

4 Duration of appointment

The appointment ends on 13 September 2022.

Gordon Ramsay MLA Attorney-General

6 March 2018